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7 Mabo Reauired Amdavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD
s Mail or Deliver Report to: .
# Comseryation Divisen - eion -
S mimng Bullding __ Trego County, Sec.22_ Twp. L2 Rge (E)_22(w)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSWX” or footage from lines_SE NE SW '
, : : Lease Owner United Drilling, Inc.
| ! Lease Name Powgr S . Well No.__L
N | Office Address__Mohl Building, Russell, Kansas
— |l—‘ —_— :‘_ — Character of Well (completed as Oxl Gas or Dry Hole5 Dry Hole
| | Date well completed April 2,1954 1904
} ! Application for plugging filed April 2, 1954 19_94
T ] Application for plugging approved 19
| | Plugging commenced ADI il 2 y 1954 . 19 54
I | Plugging completed : April 2, 1954 19.54
— ‘_‘ I II_ ™1 Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry Hole
! |
! ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of Iast production 19
. I Was permission obtainec\/hom the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above es .
Section Plat menced?
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well E, R, Petty
Producing formation Arbuckle Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of WelL_4_O£L3__Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. .
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD

FORMATION CONTENT FROM T0 SIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT

) Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and deﬁth place_d, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Plugged from 4043 to 165 - Heavy drilling mud
165 to 120 - % sack hulls: 20 sacks cement
120 to 35 - Drilling mud

35 - 0 - 10 sacks cement and hulls

(1f additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor United Drilling, Inc,
Address Mohl Building, Russell, Kansas
sTATE OF __KANSAS ____, county oF___RUSSELL , 58,

Clvde G, Kissinger PPN ESXOE ¥R or (owner or operator) of the above-described
we&xbefng ﬁrst duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the-log of the
above—de';cnbed well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So% 0 -

4 Y i e )
Do s (Signature) 5&
- s NoH £ 144
1R . L i Mohl/Byilding, R ucs;}1 Kan as,
A *é"! s t.‘p:f (Address)
},}[ Stmsc;mm) AND_SWORN TO before me this LT= day of K ///C@A— L 19 o4
i %J =L
M commiion o, OCtObET 30, 1957 o N 7~ Notary Public.
y COmmaission expires. N N
24.7368-S 3-53- zoM Pl f D
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PLUG&EN@; 5\49 ‘m‘4
mx secl2rll 2 ~ouseRVATON biTeton
BOCK Phﬂ_iu“ /[ Wichita, Kansas .




Contractor: United ﬁrilling, Inc.
Operator: United Drilling, Inc.

Commenced: March 20, 1954
Completed: April 2, 1954

Casing Record:

8 5/8" set at l70}feet.

50
70
170
360
1500
1740
1790
1910
2470
2745
2880
3190
3420
3670
3870
3950
3980
4043

STATE OF KANSAS
SS:
COUNTY OF RUSSELL

IS-G5-610€7~-00- 00

POWERS #1 WELL

LOCATION: SE NE SW
Section 25-12-22
Trego County, Kansas

- WELL LOG -

Soil and Sand
Shale

Shale

Salt and Sand

Red Bed

Anhydrite

Red Bed and Shale
Shale and Shells
Lime and Shale
Shale and Lime Streaks
Lime and Shale '
Lime and Shale
Lime

Lime

Lime and Shale
Lime

Lime and Shale
Total Depth

I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to

the best of my knowledge.
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My Commission Expires:

- FO- 57

| SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, this _=/7-% _day of %z ,

%Ma, Z A

Notary Pukdic
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