STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

15-195-01087-00-00

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
800 Bitting Building

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

State Corporation Commission 800 Bitting Building Wichita, Kansas	Tr	rego	Coun	ty. Sec. 25 T	wp. 12 Rge	$E = (E) = \frac{22}{(W)}$
NORTH	Location as "N	E/CNW¤SW¤" Unite			NE SW	
	Lease Owner Lease Name		wers	ing, Inc.		Well No1
	Office Address_	Mak 1 D		, Russell		S
		Vell (completed		or Dry Hole) il 2,1954	Dry H	ole 19.54
		pleted plugging filed_		April 2.	1954	19 54
		plugging appro				19
		nenced		April 2	1954 1954	19 54
		letedndonment of we		April 2,	Dry Hole	19 54
		ndonment of we	n or producin	ig formadon		Maria de la companya della companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya
	M			ast production_		
Locate well correctly on above	Was permission menced?	n obtained from Yes	the Conserv	vation Division o	r its agents be	fore plugging was com-
Section Plat Name of Conservation Agent who supe	ervised plugging of thi	is well	E.R.P	etty		
Producing formation Arbuc	ckler	Depth to top	Botton	n	Total Depth of	f Well 4043 Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water	, oil and gas formation	ns.				
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORI)S	4		T		CASING RECORD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT
			-			
		1				
	:					
	120 to 35 35 - 0 -			and hull	s	
					-	
	<u> </u>				·	
						
		,				
	(If additional	description is nece	ssort uso BACE	of this shoot)		
Name of Plugging Contractor	<u>United Dri</u>	lling, I	nc.			
AddressMO	hl Building	, Kussel.	L, Kansa	as		
12 A NTC A C		•	NIC CET I			
STATE OF KANSAS Clyde G.	, co u Kissinger	MII OF	RUSSELL		, ss.	
well, being first duly sworn on oath,						of the above-described
above-described well as filed and that	the same are true ar	ad correct. So	nelpange God			200 tille ille log 01 tille
1 3 TO TO		(Signature)	ex	yole &	1	James
			Mohl/I	Building.	Russell	. Kansas
	-2G	Il.		11.	Address)	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before	re me this <u>~ 7</u>	day of_		repred		
October	30 1957			Mar	leve of	Notary Public.
My commission expires OCCODET		24-7368-5 3	53-20M	EIVE	D	
			, outlie CORE	PORATION COMM	ISSION	

PLUGGING
PLE SEC25 112 R24
BOOK PAGE 25 LINE 1

APR 5 0 1954
CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wighita, Kansas

POWERS #1 WELL

Contractor: United Drilling, Inc. Operator: United Drilling, Inc.

Commenced: March 20, 1954 Completed: April 2, 1954 LOCATION: SE NE SW Section 25-12-22 Trego County, Kansas

Casing Record:

8 5/8" set at 170 feet.

- WELL LOG -

50 70 170	Soil and Sand Shale Shale
360	Salt and Sand
1500	Red Bed
1740	Anhydrite
1790	Red Bed and Shale
1910	Shale and Shells
2470	Lime and Shale
2745	Shale and Lime Streaks
2880	Lime and Shale
3190	Lime and Shale
3420	Lime
3670	Lime
3870	Lime and Shale
3950	Lime
3980	Lime and Shale
4043	Total Depth

STATE OF KANSAS }
COUNTY OF RUSSELL SS:

I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Clyde G. Kissinger, President

1954

Marlene John Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

10-30-51

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 3 0 1954
CONSERVAGON 575/101

PLUGGING
PLE SECTS 112 220